COMSATS University Islamabad

Directorate of Planning, Development & Human Resource Development 3rd Floor, Faculty Block – II, Park Road, Islamabad Ph. (92-51) 90495190

No. CIIT/P, D & HRD/18-4(52)/22

August 18, 2022

Subject: Chevening Scholarships 2023-2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly be apprised that applications to Chevening Scholarships 2023-2024 are invited. These scholarships are awarded to outstanding emerging leaders to pursue a one-year Master's at any university in United Kingdom (UK). A Chevening Scholarship offers financial support along with the opportunity to become part of the highly regarded and influential Chevening global network.

- 2. Detail on the requirements for the Chevening Scholarship is available at the following web link: http://www.chevening.org
- 3. Applications are to be submitted on-line at www.chevening.org/apply and the deadline for applying is **November 1, 2022, at 12:00** GMT (UK time).
- 4. It is requested that the subject announcement may be disseminated among the faculty/staff and students at your respective campus. The interested candidates may be encouraged to avail the subject opportunity.

With best regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Ayyaz Mahmood) Manager (HRD)

Lyva Mahmord.

Distribution:

- 1. All Campus Directors, COMSATS University Islamabad.
- 2. All Deans, COMSATS University Islamabad.